
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

INTERLOCUTORY

TWO MEDICINE RIVER (BASIN 41M)

LIST OF CLAIMS BY OWNER

TRIBUTARY VALUES: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary
Point of Diversion (POD): Only First POD is Listed
WATER RIGHT # VERSION

STATUS
USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE

PRIORITY DATE
POINT OF DIVERSION

QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CNTY
TRIBUTARY SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME

41M 30112955 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30112957 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30112971 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30112976 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30113071 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SENWNE 33 28N 8W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30113074 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1800 SWNENE 33 28N 8W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, ILA D

41M 30112955 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30112957 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30112971 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30112976 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 07/07/2017 NESWSW 10 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30113071 ACTV ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SENWNE 33 28N 8W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30113074 ACTV DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1800 SWNENE 33 28N 8W PO GROUNDWATER AGEE, WAYNE R

41M 30125329 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 NWSESE 7 28N 7W PO UT SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125330 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 N2SENE 8 28N 7W PO SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125331 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 S2SESW 9 28N 7W PO DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125332 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 W2NWSW 17 28N 7W PO UT DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125334 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 SESWNW 17 28N 7W PO SP DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125335 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 NWSENW 17 28N 7W PO SP DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125336 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 S2NENW 17 28N 7W PO UT SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, DONALD L 
BYPASS TRUST

41M 30125329 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 NWSESE 7 28N 7W PO UT SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30125330 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 N2SENE 8 28N 7W PO SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30125331 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 S2SESW 9 28N 7W PO DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30125332 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 W2NWSW 17 28N 7W PO UT DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30125334 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 SESWNW 17 28N 7W PO SP DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M
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41M 30125335 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 NWSENW 17 28N 7W PO SP DUPUYER CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30125336 ACTV ST  06/15/1889 S2NENW 17 28N 7W PO UT SHEEP CREEK ANDERSON, JEANNE M

41M 30127505 ACTV ST  12/18/1923 SWNENW 9 30N 8W GL UT BADGER CREEK BLACKFEET INDIAN 
RESERVATION

41M 30127507 ACTV ST  12/18/1923 NWNENW 9 30N 8W GL UT BADGER CREEK BLACKFEET INDIAN 
RESERVATION

41M 30121883 ACTV DM 2.50 GPM 10/28/1970 SENESE 5 27N 8W TE GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121885 ACTV DM 6.98 GPM 05/11/1895 NWSWSE 5 27N 8W TE GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121886 ACTV DM 8.33 GPM 05/11/1895 SWNWSE 5 27N 8W TE GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121893 ACTV ST  04/12/1926 SESENE 23 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121894 ACTV ST  04/12/1926 NWNENW 23 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121895 ACTV ST 6.98 GPM 05/11/1895 NWSWSE 5 27N 8W TE GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121896 ACTV ST  05/11/1895 NENESW 6 27N 8W TE UT LENSTRA CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121897 ACTV ST  11/10/1919 SESESE 14 27N 9W TE SP DUPUYER CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121898 ACTV ST 8.33 GPM 05/11/1895 SWNWSE 5 27N 8W TE GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121899 ACTV ST  07/03/1899 W2NW 23 27N 9W TE DUPUYER CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121900 ACTV ST  04/12/1926 W2SW 26 27N 9W TE DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121901 ACTV ST 2.50 GPM 10/28/1970 SENESE 5 27N 8W TE SP GROUNDWATER BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121902 ACTV ST  04/12/1926 SESENE 23 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121903 ACTV ST  03/11/1938 N2SENW 35 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121904 ACTV ST  03/11/1938 SESENW 35 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC
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41M 30121905 ACTV ST  11/07/1932 NENW 35 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121907 ACTV ST  12/31/1903 W2NWNE 8 27N 8W TE CONNOR CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121908 ACTV ST  11/10/1919 NWSWSW 13 27N 9W TE SP DUPUYER CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121909 ACTV ST  07/09/1929 NESENE 23 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK, MIDDLE 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121918 ACTV ST  04/29/1895 SWSW 5 27N 8W TE LENSTRA CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121919 ACTV ST  04/16/1895 NESW 18 27N 8W TE DUPUYER CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121920 ACTV ST  04/16/1895 NESESW 12 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30121921 ACTV ST  03/14/1903 NWSWNW 13 27N 9W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30122107 ACTV ST  08/22/1901 W2NENW 19 27N 8W TE DUPUYER CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

BOONE & CROCKETT CLUB 
INC

41M 30120776 ACTV DM 12.00 GPM 11/15/2018 SWNENW 10 30N 9W GL GROUNDWATER CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30120777 ACTV DM 18.00 GPM 06/01/1958 SWSWSE 3 30N 9W GL GROUNDWATER CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30120778 ACTV DM 12.00 GPM 11/15/2018 NWNWNE 10 30N 9W GL GROUNDWATER CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30120779 ACTV DM 15.00 GPM 03/01/1950 SENWNW 17 30N 9W GL GROUNDWATER CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30120781 ACTV ST  01/01/1930 SWSWSE 3 30N 9W GL BADGER CREEK CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30120782 ACTV ST 16.00 GPM 01/01/1958 NWNENW 10 30N 9W GL GROUNDWATER CARUSO-HIRST, DONNA 
REVOCABLE TRUST

41M 30113536 ACTV ST  12/31/1964 W2E2SW 9 30N 12W GL UT TWO MEDICINE RIVER, 
SOUTH FORK

CHANEY FAMILY 
PROPERTIES LLC

41M 30113535 ACTV ST  12/31/1964 NWSESE 9 30N 12W GL UT TWO MEDICINE RIVER, 
SOUTH FORK

CHANEY, JOHN R
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41M 30113535 ACTV ST  12/31/1964 NWSESE 9 30N 12W GL UT TWO MEDICINE RIVER, 
SOUTH FORK

CHANEY, PATRICIA K

41M 30127662 ACTV ST  12/31/1895 SESE 32 30N 6W PO CARTWRIGHT COULEE CURRY, GENE R

41M 30122049 ACTV ST  12/31/1945 W2SE 2 27N 9W TE UT SCOFFIN CREEK DODGE, BARBARA A

41M 30122050 ACTV ST  12/31/1945 NWSW 2 27N 9W TE UT SCOFFIN CREEK DODGE, BARBARA A

41M 30122049 ACTV ST  12/31/1945 W2SE 2 27N 9W TE UT SCOFFIN CREEK DODGE, DONALD A

41M 30122050 ACTV ST  12/31/1945 NWSW 2 27N 9W TE UT SCOFFIN CREEK DODGE, DONALD A

41M 30110937 ACTV ST  05/11/1921 N2SWNW 19 31N 8W GL BADGER CREEK GUSTAFSON, BARR R

41M 30111665 ACTV ST  03/18/1918 NESWSW 30 32N 8W GL UT TWO MEDICINE RIVER GUSTAFSON, BARR R

41M 30123524 ACTV ST  09/26/1918 SENESE 32 29N 8W PO SP BIRCH CREEK GUSTAFSON, BARR R

41M 30110937 ACTV ST  05/11/1921 N2SWNW 19 31N 8W GL BADGER CREEK GUSTAFSON, COLLEEN K

41M 30111665 ACTV ST  03/18/1918 NESWSW 30 32N 8W GL UT TWO MEDICINE RIVER GUSTAFSON, COLLEEN K

41M 30123524 ACTV ST  09/26/1918 SENESE 32 29N 8W PO SP BIRCH CREEK GUSTAFSON, COLLEEN K

41M 30122411 ACTV ST  03/01/1915 NENW 24 28N 10W PO BIRCH CREEK HAAS RANCH LLC

41M 30125255 ACTV ST  06/17/1912 W2NW 4 27N 8W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK HEIRMOSA RANCH LLC

41M 30125256 ACTV ST 30.00 GPM 02/20/1912 NWSESW 4 27N 8W TE SP DUPUYER CREEK HEIRMOSA RANCH LLC

41M 30125258 ACTV ST  07/15/1918 SWNE 8 27N 8W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK HEIRMOSA RANCH LLC

41M 30125259 ACTV ST  03/29/1895 NE 5 27N 8W TE DUPUYER CREEK HEIRMOSA RANCH LLC

41M 30125260 ACTV ST  01/07/1893 NENW 3 27N 8W TE UT DUPUYER CREEK HEIRMOSA RANCH LLC

41M 30126972 ACTV DM 32.00 GPM 12/31/1950 SENESE 31 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HENNEMAN FARMS

41M 30126974 ACTV ST  12/31/1884 N2NE 1 28N 7W PO DUPUYER CREEK HENNEMAN FARMS

41M 30126975 ACTV ST 32.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESESE 31 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HENNEMAN FARMS

41M 30126978 ACTV ST 32.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSWSW 32 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HENNEMAN FARMS

41M 30126969 ACTV DM 32.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESESE 31 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HENNEMAN, DOUGLAS E

41M 30126969 ACTV DM 32.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESESE 31 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HENNEMAN, LINDA J

41M 30128120 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM 05/20/1970 NENENW 21 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HOLDEN HEREFORDS
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41M 30128121 ACTV ST 10.00 GPM 05/20/1970 NENENW 21 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER HOLDEN HEREFORDS

41M 30127465 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 S2SWNW 14 28N 8W PO UT SHEEP CREEK JOHNSON, PEGGY J

41M 30127466 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 S2N2 10 28N 8W PO SHEEP CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

JOHNSON, PEGGY J

41M 30127467 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 NWSWNE 14 28N 8W PO SHEEP CREEK JOHNSON, PEGGY J

41M 30127465 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 S2SWNW 14 28N 8W PO UT SHEEP CREEK JOHNSON, PHILIP E

41M 30127466 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 S2N2 10 28N 8W PO SHEEP CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

JOHNSON, PHILIP E

41M 30127467 ACTV ST  12/07/1889 NWSWNE 14 28N 8W PO SHEEP CREEK JOHNSON, PHILIP E

41M 30126149 ACTV ST  06/01/1929 NWNWSE 36 31N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, CLAYTON

41M 30126151 ACTV ST  06/01/1929 NWNENE 1 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, CLAYTON

41M 30126152 ACTV ST  06/01/1929 NESESE 31 31N 5W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, CLAYTON

41M 30126145 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 S2NE 10 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, MALCOLM D

41M 30126146 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 NWSE 10 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, MALCOLM D

41M 30126153 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 NENW 11 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, MALCOLM D

41M 30126145 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 S2NE 10 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, WADE

41M 30126146 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 NWSE 10 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, WADE

41M 30126149 ACTV ST  06/01/1929 NWNWSE 36 31N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, WADE

41M 30126151 ACTV ST  06/01/1929 NWNENE 1 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, WADE

41M 30126153 ACTV ST  12/31/1926 NENW 11 30N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK MCALPINE, WADE

41M 30127414 ACTV ST  06/12/1930 E2SWSE 21 30N 13W GL TWO MEDICINE RIVER, 
SOUTH FORK

MEDICINE RIDGE RANCH 
LLC

41M 30127415 ACTV ST  06/12/1930 SWNESE 16 30N 13W GL SUMMIT CREEK MEDICINE RIDGE RANCH 
LLC

41M 30109679 ACTV ST  04/02/1908 SENWSE 22 29N 7W PO SOBER UP COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD 
OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

41M 30109680 ACTV ST  11/08/1889 S2S2 16 29N 7W PO CARTWRIGHT COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD 
OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

41M 30109681 ACTV ST  12/13/1907 S2N2 1 29N 7W PO MILLER COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD 
OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

07/28/2023 Page 5



41M 30109682 ACTV ST  11/08/1889 N2N2 36 30N 6W PO BIRCH CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD 
OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

41M 30109683 ACTV ST  11/08/1889 E2 36 30N 6W PO DUPUYER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD 
OF LAND COMMISSIONERS

41M 30126139 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM 11/01/1888 NESESE 9 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER NEWKIRK, ALI

41M 30126150 ACTV ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1943 NESESE 9 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER NEWKIRK, ALI

41M 30126139 ACTV DM 10.00 GPM 11/01/1888 NESESE 9 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER NEWKIRK, ROBERT M

41M 30126150 ACTV ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1943 NESESE 9 28N 7W PO GROUNDWATER NEWKIRK, ROBERT M

41M 30127407 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 NENENW 32 28N 9W PO UT SHEEP CREEK SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127408 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 NWNE 4 27N 9W TE UT SHEEP CREEK SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127409 ACTV ST  12/31/1897 S2NW 19 28N 9W PO UT FISH CREEK SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127410 ACTV ST  12/31/1889 SESWSE 28 28N 8W PO DUPUYER CREEK SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127411 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 N2SE 20 28N 9W PO SHEEP CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127413 ACTV ST  12/31/1889 NESESE 18 28N 7W PO UT DUPUYER CREEK SWANSON, DARYLE E

41M 30127407 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 NENENW 32 28N 9W PO UT SHEEP CREEK SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30127408 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 NWNE 4 27N 9W TE UT SHEEP CREEK SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30127409 ACTV ST  12/31/1897 S2NW 19 28N 9W PO UT FISH CREEK SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30127410 ACTV ST  12/31/1889 SESWSE 28 28N 8W PO DUPUYER CREEK SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30127411 ACTV ST  12/31/1896 N2SE 20 28N 9W PO SHEEP CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30127413 ACTV ST  12/31/1889 NESESE 18 28N 7W PO UT DUPUYER CREEK SWANSON, PAMELA R

41M 30142369 ACTV ST  03/16/1938 S2SW 8 28N 9W PO BIRCH CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

41M 30142370 ACTV ST  03/16/1938 W2NE 9 28N 9W PO BIRCH CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

41M 30142371 ACTV ST  03/16/1938 N2NE 24 28N 10W PO UT FISH CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MGMT)

41M 30127275 ACTV ST  02/19/1898 NWSWNE 22 29N 6W PO DUPUYER CREEK VANDEN BOS, DONALD W

41M 30123984 ACTV DM 6.00 GPM 07/01/1920 NWSENE 14 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER VANDEN BOS, DONNA

41M 30123987 ACTV DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENWSE 4 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER VANDEN BOS, DONNA

41M 30123988 ACTV ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESENE 4 29N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK VANDEN BOS, DONNA

41M 30127275 ACTV ST  02/19/1898 NWSWNE 22 29N 6W PO DUPUYER CREEK VANDEN BOS, IDA M

41M 30123984 ACTV DM 6.00 GPM 07/01/1920 NWSENE 14 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER VANDEN BOS, TERRY

41M 30123987 ACTV DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENWSE 4 29N 6W PO GROUNDWATER VANDEN BOS, TERRY

41M 30123988 ACTV ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESENE 4 29N 6W PO UT BIRCH CREEK VANDEN BOS, TERRY
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